
Official Box Score - Final
North Carolina AT at Elon
03/08/2026 at Hunt Softball Park (Elon, NC)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

North Carolina AT 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 6

Elon 0 0 3 0 0 0 X 3 6 1 4

Win: Dew,Anna (5-3) Loss: Hardy,Lauren (2-4) Save: None.

North Carolina AT 2 (11-15; 11-15 Conf )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

3  Merritt,Aniya DP 4 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
12 Brown,Shandi LF 3 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
7  Glover,Trinity (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Mears,Ayanna 2B 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
8  Finley,Bria RF 3 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1
15 Moss,Jamari 1B 2 0 1 0 1 0 9 0 0 0
4  Williams,Katriel CF 3 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 2
21 Thomas,Taniyah SS 3 1 2 0 0 1 3 2 0 0
42 Robinson,Tyra C 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
10 James,Jaden 3B 2 0 1 2 1 1 1 4 0 0
00 Hardy,Lauren P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1  Long,Devin (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 25 2 5 2 2 9 18 8 0 6

BATTING

2-Out RBI: James 2. SH: Robinson; Mears.

Team RISP: 1-3.

Elon 3 (7-15; 3-0 Conf )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

5  Hatzopoulos,Chloe LF 3 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1  Wyrick,Lani SS 3 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
8  Hessenthaler,Greta 2B 3 0 1 1 0 0 4 2 0 0
7  Baulsir,Teagan 1B 3 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 1
19 Murray,Mauri 3B 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
14 Wilson,Kayla DP 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
10 Wirt,MaryMoss C 2 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 1
18 Piotrowski,Christina (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3  Swart,Payton RF 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Gardner,Reili CF 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
12 Wolfe,Chana P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
15 Dew,Anna (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 24 3 6 3 1 0 21 6 1 4

BATTING

2B: Wyrick [2] (off Hardy).

TB: Wyrick 2.

Team RISP: 2-4.

NCAT IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

00Hardy,Lauren (L) 2.1 5 3 3 1 0 13 12 34 22

1  Long,Devin (3.1) 3.2 1 0 0 0 0 12 12 35 25

Totals 6.0 6 3 3 1 0 25 24 69 47

Inher. Rnrs: Long 0/2.

GO-FO: Hardy 3-4; Long 5-6.

ELON IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

12 Wolfe,Chana 1.2 4 2 2 0 1 9 8 29 20

15 Dew,Anna (W) (2.2) 5.1 1 0 0 2 8 20 17 79 51

Totals 7.0 5 2 2 2 9 29 25 108 71

Inher. Rnrs: Dew 0/1.

GO-FO: Wolfe 1-2; Dew 3-4.

Umpires: HP: Amber DeWald; 1B: Don Settles; 2B: ; 3B: Jordan Slate.

First Pitch: 12:01 PM. Duration:1:32.

Attendance: 111



Play By Play (Full) - Final
North Carolina AT at Elon
03/08/2026 at Hunt Softball Park (Elon, NC)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

North Carolina AT 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 6

Elon 0 0 3 0 0 0 X 3 6 1 4

North Carolina AT starters:
3/dp/Merritt,Aniya; 12/lf/Brown,Shandi; 14/2b/Mears,Ayanna; 8/rf/Finley,Bria; 15/1b/Moss,Jamari; 4/cf/Williams,Katriel; 21/ss/Thomas,Taniyah;

42/c/Robinson,Tyra; 10/3b/James,Jaden; 00/p/Hardy,Lauren;

Elon starters:
5/lf/Hatzopoulos,Chloe; 1/ss/Wyrick,Lani; 8/2b/Hessenthaler,Greta; 7/1b/Baulsir,Teagan; 19/3b/Murray,Mauri; 14/dp/Wilson,Kayla;

10/c/Wirt,MaryMoss; 3/rf/Swart,Payton; 22/cf/Gardner,Reili; 12/p/Wolfe,Chana;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - NCAT batting

Merritt,Aniya singled through the left side of the infield (0-1 F).

Brown,Shandi struck out swinging (0-2 FFS).

Mears,Ayanna flied out to 2b (3-1 FBBB).

Finley,Bria flied out to cf (1-1 BF).

Bottom of 1st - ELON batting

Hatzopoulos,Chloe lined out to 3b (1-2 KBF).

Wyrick,Lani flied out to ss (0-0).

Hessenthaler,Greta flied out to 2b (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

NCAT 0 1 0 1

ELON 0 0 0 0



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - NCAT batting

Moss,Jamari singled down the left field line (1-2 SBF).

Williams,Katriel reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BK); Moss,Jamari out at second base, p to 2b.

Thomas,Taniyah singled to short (0-1 K); Williams,Katriel advanced to second base.

Robinson,Tyra sacrifice bunt, p to 1b (0-0); Williams,Katriel advanced to third base; Thomas,Taniyah advanced to

second base.

James,Jaden singled to shallow center field, 2RBI (3-2 BKBKB); Williams,Katriel scored; Thomas,Taniyah
scored from second base.

ELON pitching change: Dew,Anna replaces Wolfe,Chana.

Merritt,Aniya struck out swinging (0-2 KSS).

Bottom of 2nd - ELON batting

Baulsir,Teagan grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-1 BK).

Murray,Mauri grounded out, ss to 1b (1-0 B).

Wilson,Kayla walked (3-1 KBBBB).

Wirt,MaryMoss flied out to rf (0-2 KF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

NCAT 2 3 0 1

ELON 0 0 0 1

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - NCAT batting

Brown,Shandi reached on a throwing error throwing by 3b by Murray,Mauri (E5) (0-2 KF).

Mears,Ayanna sacrifice bunt, p to 2b (0-0); Brown,Shandi advanced to second base.

Finley,Bria struck out swinging (1-2 FBSS).

Moss,Jamari walked (3-2 SBSBBB).

Williams,Katriel flied out to cf (2-1 BBK).

Bottom of 3rd - ELON batting

Swart,Payton singled to shallow center field (1-1 FB).

Gardner,Reili grounded out, ss to 1b (1-1 BF); Swart,Payton advanced to second base.

Hatzopoulos,Chloe singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Swart,Payton scored from second base.

Wyrick,Lani doubled to left center, RBI (1-0 B); Hatzopoulos,Chloe scored from first base.

Hessenthaler,Greta singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (2-1 KBB); Wyrick,Lani scored from

second base.

Baulsir,Teagan singled to center field (0-1 K); Hessenthaler,Greta advanced to second base.

NCAT pitching change: Long,Devin replaces Hardy,Lauren.

Murray,Mauri flied out to lf (2-0 BB); Hessenthaler,Greta advanced to third base; Baulsir,Teagan advanced to

second base.

Wilson,Kayla grounded out, p to 1b (2-2 KKBB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

NCAT 0 0 1 2

ELON 3 5 0 2



4th Inning
Top of 4th - NCAT batting

Thomas,Taniyah struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS).

Robinson,Tyra grounded out, 2b to 1b (3-1 BBSB).

James,Jaden walked (3-2 BBKSBB).

Merritt,Aniya grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-2 BFF).

Bottom of 4th - ELON batting

Wirt,MaryMoss grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-2 KBK).

Swart,Payton flied out to ss (0-2 FF).

Gardner,Reili grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-1 BKB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

NCAT 0 0 0 1

ELON 0 0 0 0

5th Inning
Top of 5th - NCAT batting

Brown,Shandi struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

Mears,Ayanna flied out to rf (0-0).

Finley,Bria struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS).

Bottom of 5th - ELON batting

Hatzopoulos,Chloe singled down the left field line (0-1 K).

Wyrick,Lani popped up to ss (0-1 K).

Hessenthaler,Greta flied out to cf (1-1 BK).

Baulsir,Teagan flied out to cf (0-1 K).

THIS
INNING R H E L

NCAT 0 0 0 0

ELON 0 1 0 1



6th Inning
Top of 6th - NCAT batting

Moss,Jamari popped up to 2b (1-2 KFFB).

Williams,Katriel struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS).

Thomas,Taniyah singled to shallow left field (1-2 FKFB).

Robinson,Tyra flied out to ss (1-1 FB).

Bottom of 6th - ELON batting

Murray,Mauri grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-0).

Wilson,Kayla grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-1 KB).

ELON substitution: Piotrowski,Christina pinch hitting for Wirt,MaryMoss.

Piotrowski,Christina lined out to 1b (1-1 KB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

NCAT 0 1 0 1

ELON 0 0 0 0

7th Inning
Top of 7th - NCAT batting

ELON substitution: Wirt,MaryMoss replaces Piotrowski,Christina at c, batting 7th.

James,Jaden struck out looking (2-2 KBBSK).

Merritt,Aniya struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS).

NCAT substitution: Glover,Trinity pinch hitting for Brown,Shandi.

Glover,Trinity grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-0 BB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

NCAT 0 0 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
North Carolina AT at Elon
03/08/2026 at Hunt Softball Park (Elon, NC)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

North Carolina AT 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 6

Elon 0 0 3 0 0 0 X 3 6 1 4

North Carolina AT starters:
3/dp/Merritt,Aniya; 12/lf/Brown,Shandi; 14/2b/Mears,Ayanna; 8/rf/Finley,Bria; 15/1b/Moss,Jamari; 4/cf/Williams,Katriel; 21/ss/Thomas,Taniyah;

42/c/Robinson,Tyra; 10/3b/James,Jaden; 00/p/Hardy,Lauren;

Elon starters:
5/lf/Hatzopoulos,Chloe; 1/ss/Wyrick,Lani; 8/2b/Hessenthaler,Greta; 7/1b/Baulsir,Teagan; 19/3b/Murray,Mauri; 14/dp/Wilson,Kayla;

10/c/Wirt,MaryMoss; 3/rf/Swart,Payton; 22/cf/Gardner,Reili; 12/p/Wolfe,Chana;

Top of 2nd - NCAT batting

Moss,Jamari singled down the left field line (1-2 SBF).

Williams,Katriel reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BK); Moss,Jamari out at second base, p to 2b.

Thomas,Taniyah singled to short (0-1 K); Williams,Katriel advanced to second base.

Robinson,Tyra sacrifice bunt, p to 1b (0-0); Williams,Katriel advanced to third base; Thomas,Taniyah advanced to second base.

James,Jaden singled to shallow center field, 2RBI (3-2 BKBKB); Williams,Katriel scored; Thomas,Taniyah scored from second base.

ELON pitching change: Dew,Anna replaces Wolfe,Chana.

Merritt,Aniya struck out swinging (0-2 KSS).

2 R, 3 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 3rd - ELON batting

Swart,Payton singled to shallow center field (1-1 FB).

Gardner,Reili grounded out, ss to 1b (1-1 BF); Swart,Payton advanced to second base.

Hatzopoulos,Chloe singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Swart,Payton scored from second base.

Wyrick,Lani doubled to left center, RBI (1-0 B); Hatzopoulos,Chloe scored from first base.

Hessenthaler,Greta singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (2-1 KBB); Wyrick,Lani scored from second base.

Baulsir,Teagan singled to center field (0-1 K); Hessenthaler,Greta advanced to second base.

NCAT pitching change: Long,Devin replaces Hardy,Lauren.

Murray,Mauri flied out to lf (2-0 BB); Hessenthaler,Greta advanced to third base; Baulsir,Teagan advanced to second base.

Wilson,Kayla grounded out, p to 1b (2-2 KKBB).

3 R, 5 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.



North Carolina AT at Elon
03/08/2026 at Hunt Softball Park (Elon, NC)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

North Carolina AT 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 6

Elon 0 0 3 0 0 0 X 3 6 1 4

NORTH CAROLINA AT SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #3 Merritt, Aniya dp 4 0 1 0

2 #7 Glover, Trinity
#12 Brown, Shandi

PH 1

3

0

0

0

0

0

0

3 #14 Mears, Ayanna 2b 2 0 0 0

4 #8 Finley, Bria rf 3 0 0 0

5 #15 Moss, Jamari 1b 2 0 1 0

6 #4 Williams, Katriel cf 3 1 0 0

7 #21 Thomas, Taniyah ss 3 1 2 0

8 #42 Robinson, Tyra c 2 0 0 0

9 #10 James, Jaden 3b 2 0 1 2

Totals 25 2 5 2
Runs 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Hits 1 3 0 0 0 1 0 5
Errors 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
LOB 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 6

NCAT IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

00 Hardy,Lauren (L) 2.1 5 3 3 1 0 13 12 34 22
1  Long,Devin (3.1) 3.2 1 0 0 0 0 12 12 35 25

Totals 6.0 6 3 3 1 0 25 24 69 47

Inher. Rnrs: Long 0/2.

GO-FO: Hardy 3-4; Long 5-6.
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North Carolina AT at Elon
03/08/2026 at Hunt Softball Park (Elon, NC)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

North Carolina AT 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 6

Elon 0 0 3 0 0 0 X 3 6 1 4

ELON SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 AB R H RBI

1 #5 Hatzopoulos, Chloe lf 3 1 2 1

2 #1 Wyrick, Lani ss 3 1 1 1

3 #8 Hessenthaler, Greta 2b 3 0 1 1

4 #7 Baulsir, Teagan 1b 3 0 1 0

5 #19 Murray, Mauri 3b 3 0 0 0

6 #14 Wilson, Kayla dp 2 0 0 0

7 #10 Wirt, Mary Moss
#18 Piotrowski, Christina

c 2

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

8 #3 Swart, Payton rf 2 1 1 0

9 #22 Gardner, Reili cf 2 0 0 0

Totals 24 3 6 3
Runs 0 0 3 0 0 0 3
Hits 0 0 5 0 1 0 6
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 0 1 2 0 1 0 4

ELON IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

12 Wolfe,Chana 1.2 4 2 2 0 1 9 8 29 20
15 Dew,Anna (W) (2.2) 5.1 1 0 0 2 8 20 17 79 51

Totals 7.0 5 2 2 2 9 29 25 108 71

Inher. Rnrs: Dew 0/1.

GO-FO: Wolfe 1-2; Dew 3-4.
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